503999551 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WEN GAO	07/30/2010	
JIALING LI	08/03/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING		
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC		
City:	ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92130		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14535636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-734-6818

Email: kathleen.lyles@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN J. DORINI

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY, 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: THOMSON LICENSING, PATENT OPERATIONS

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU100169 US DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN LYLES
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Lyles/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PU100169_Assignment#page1.tif source=PU100169_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503999551 REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0684

Docket No. PU100169

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	e that I am the sole inventor (if or A MULTIPLE-IN-MULTIPLE THREE NODE BIDIRECTION	OUT ANTENNA	NETWORK-CO	ODED AMPLIFY-AND-FO	RWARD RELAYING SCHEME FOR
				,,,,,,,	MANAGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
scribed in an Applica ocket	tion for Patent flied on July 29	2010	under Ser	iai No. PCT/US10/43655	and described in the file associated wit
o. <u>PU10016</u>	39 , listed above or, if no	it identified here by	filing date and se	rial number or by the Docket	Number listed above, executed by me on ever
e with my execution	of this Assignment/Agreement.		-C (- P)	l tanadan na namanatan dubu	and in suce at taken posters has backeness
intry of France, its s	uccessors, and assigns my entire	e right, title and int anv divisions, conti	erest, for all coun louations, reissue	tries in and to said inventions s and extensions thereof.	organized and existing under the laws of the , and all the rights and privileges under any
t do all acts which r	men requested, I will, willout cha may be necessary, destrable or c ig title thereto in sald corporation,	anvenient for secu	iring and maintair	ling patents or other forms of	rightful caths, make all rightful declarations protection for said inventions in any and all
l agree that I	will communicate to said corpor	ation or its represences	entatives any fac senerally do even	ts known to me respecting sa Ithing possible to aid said co	aid inventions and when requested by said poration, its successors, assigns and legal
i authorize and its or their own name	ne, or in my/our name, in any a	uccessors, assigns nd all countries as don't provided by t	s or nominees, to nd to invoke and the international C	make application for patent o claim for any application for convention for the Protection o	rother form of protection for said inventions patent or other form of protection for said findustrial Property, as amended, or by any
nvention which may	henceforth be substituted for it, a	nd to invoke and Cl t shall ha doomed	alm such right of a	priority without turiner written : mat emikalent of any assion:	or oral authorization from me. ment, consent to file or like document which
and the management for over	e according for any recommon and one	rea martinostarlis los es	roof of the right o	i the eaid comoration of its st	occessors, assigns or nominees to apply for led by the international Convention for the
atantian of industrial	Empartic as amanded of his and	convention which i	may hencelorib b	e substituted for it.	
I covenant with erest herein conveys	th Thomson Licensing, its succe ed by me are free and clear of any	issors, assigns, le rencumbrance, an	gal representative d that I have full r	es, and nominees, that to the ight to convey the same as he	best of my knowledge the right, title and rein expressed.
	·///	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		* :
Signed at			Date		
_	nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	DODONODO		
Inventor (1)	Jialing LI		and the same of th		
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full, No ini	itals.)
Pos	t Office Address 2117 (Cropsey Ave,	Brooklyn, N	Y 11214	
4 - 4 14694	***************************************	en errorge vitt 1161			
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No inf	lials.)
2ndWitness					
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No inl	ials.)
01	Princeton	NT	Date	7/3	20/2010
Signed at	1 Milleron	1 4.			
Inventor (2)	Wen GAO			Managariano	12/4
, ,	(Type or Print)	**************************************	nonnei MMA	(Signature in Full. No ini	tials.)
Pos	st Office Address 73 \A/a	rwick Rd, We	aet Windenr	N.I 08550	
	73 446	HANCK LIG. AAC	-1-1-11-11-11-11-	7×11 ==	200
1st Witness _	Cina as Brini)		THING.	(Signature in FullNo ini	tials)
	(Type or Print)	a a see see a see		(Signature in Putte-No in	
2ndWitness _	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	The state of the s
	(Type of Print)		**************************************	Country in Fall. 110 th	O LEAD OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Signed at			Date		
1		.,,,			2000
Inventor (3)	**************************************		oppopononi	(Signature in Full. No in	Afolo \
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Fair. 140 in	iudis.)
Pos	st Office Address		<u> </u>	namelejakaji konsumoro provincio konsumoji kanamaji kali kali kali kali kali kali kali kal	**************************************
4-610/2					Acceptant of the Control of the Cont
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	itials.)
0					
2ndWitness	(Time or Oriet)	***************************************		(Signature in Full No in	Note \

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Docket No. PU100169

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	re that I am the sole inv A MULTIPLE-IN-MI THREE NODE BIDIE	JLTIPLE-OUT ANT	ENNA NETWORK-C	one of ODED	2 joint invento AMPLIFY-AND-FOR	rs (if plural inventors are name WARD RELAYING SCHEN	id below) of the 4E FOR
	ation for Patent filed on	July 29, 2010	under Se	rial No.	PCT/US10/43655	and described in the file	associated wit
Docket Io. PU1001	69 listed abo	ve or if not ldestified h	ere by filing date and s	erial nur	nber or by the Docket No	ımber listed above, executed l	bv me on even
late with my execution	of this Assignment/Agr	eement.					
For valuable of country of France, its sund all Letters Patent it I agree that, wand do all exis which is countries and for vesting agree that I agree that I agree that I appropriation and at its expresentatives or nor I authorize and its or their own nare exemptions filed by it or convention without may a hereby cons	consideration received, I successors, and assignt hat may be granted there when requested, I will, we may be necessary, desing title thereto in said cowill communicate to sexpense will testify in a communicate, to obtain or enformer, or in my/our name, them, the benefit of the heart that a convent this a	hereby sell, assign ar s my entire right, title a efor, and any divisions ithout charge to said of rable or convenient for proration, its successed sid corporation or its in my legal proceedings, roe proper protection for ation, its successors, a in any and all count right of priority provide ed for it, and tivoke ssimment shall be de	and interest, for all cour, continuations, relissue or securing and maintain as a securing and maintain and generally do ever a said inventions in any said inventions and claim such right of and claim such right of erned a full legal and for	ntries in the sand expense, so and expense, so and expense sand expens	and to said inventions, a xtensions thereof. lign all papers, take all ri- ents or other forms of pro- ments or other forms of pro- ments of the respecting said countries. application for patent or of for any application for pro- tion for the Protection of I without further written or witysient of any assignments.	ganized and existing under the and all the rights and privilege ghtful oaths, make all rightful or otection for said inventions in it inventions and when request pration, its successors, assign other form of protection for said atent or other form of protect nodustrial Property, as amende or all authorization from me, ant, consent to file or like docu	s under any declarations any and all sted by said ns and legal d inventions tion for said id, or by any iment which
now has required in any	a country for any number	asimifred arom bus a	w in monof of the right o	of the ass	id comoration or its suc	cessors, assigns or nominees of by the International Conver	to apply for
Instruction of Indianimi	Branami or amonded	or by any convention a	ahleh mau hancafodh h	or an imagi	initial for it		
t covenant wi nterest herein conveyo	th Thomson Licensing, ad by me are free and cl	its successors, assignar of any encumbran	ns, legal representativ ce, and that I have full r	es, and ight to c	nominees, that to the toomey the same as here	best of my knowledge the rig in expressed.	in, inc and
***************************************		- C	ZII7 Cropse	5.5			
Signed at		レカレデ	2 / Cropse 2 Date	8	198/05/	10	
J.g	300		MISIA	**********	0-		
Inventor (1)	Jialing LI		14 [[[4]		hal	え し	***************************************
	(Type or Print)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Si	gnature in Full. No initia	is.)	
	it Office Address		Plana a falla mar R. E	v aan	1 A A	\]	
Pos	A 1	Z117 Cropsey A	<u>\ve, Brooklyn, N</u>	1 112	. 14		
1st Witness	Blairs	YPUN			Late for finish the same	12 7	
	(Type or Print)	./-		(Si	gnature to Full. No initia	(6.) V	
2ndWitness	STOPHEN	7Ev~	37	<u> </u>			
	(Type or Print)		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(3)	gnature in Full. No initia	7/	
Signed at			Date				
-	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X		************			
inventor (2)	Wen GAO		CH MANAN A MANAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	**********		***************************************	
***	(Type or Print)			(Si	gnature in Full. No initia	lS.}	
Pos	it Office Address	73 Warwick Rd	, West Windsor,	NJ 0	8550		
	~		***************************************				
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	***************************************		(Si	gnature in Full. No initia	ls.)	
	(.,,po o. ,						
2ndWitness _	(Type or Print)			(Si	gnature in Full. No initia	[5.)	
Signed at			Date	********			
Inventor (2)							
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)		yynewnananananan	(\$)	gnature in Full. No initia	is)	
	(1)00 01 7 3433			•	•		
Pos	et Office Address	**************************************		******	***************************************		
1st Wilness							
ist Asinicas	(Type or Print)		***************************************	(Si	gnature in Full. No initia	is.)	
2ndWitness							
Trice annibase	(Type or Print)			(S	gnature in Fult. No initia	[§.)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO 80x 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312 PATENT

(Type or Print)

REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0686

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007